



ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

2.Exporter/Consigner Name & Address YUDIN IHRACAT ?THALAT LTD STI KIZILIRMAK MAH.1445 SK.NO:2 B ?? KAPI NO:113 ?ANKAYA ANKARATURKEY		TIN: 100-186-799	1.Declaration Type IM4		A.Processing/Clearing office TZDA JULIUS NYERERE INT AIRPORT		TANSAD Number & Date TZDA-20-1424968 10/12/2020	
			3.No Items 14	4.CL. Plan PAD	5.Security Account No.		Receipt Number & Date	
			6.Country Last Consignment TR Turkey		7.Trading Country TR Turkey		8.Country of Export TR Turkey	
9.Importer/Consignee Name & Address CASPIAN LTD. P.O.BOX 40954 DAR ES SALAAM		TIN: 100-186-799	10.Country of Destination TZ United Republic of		11.Delivery Term Code CIF		12.Nat of Trans 1 9	
			13.Exchange Rate 2,792.164		14.Currency EUR		Total Invoice Value 4,048.70	
			15.Invoice No. & Date GIB2020000000042				11/11/2020	
			16. Valuation Note		Freight Charges 1,000.00 EUR		Insurance 240.00 EUR	
17.Declarant/Agent Name & Address RURU CO. LIMITED 761 BLOCK 24 UNITED NATION ROAD UPANGA WEST P. O. BOX 80333 Ilala Dar es Salaam		TIN: 107-399-135	Other charges 25.00 EUR		Deductions		Currency	
			18.No Pckgs 1 (PK)		19.Gross Weight 200 (Kgs)		20.Net Weight 200 (Kgs)	
Ref.No. & Date 107399135-20-9900548 10/12/2020			21.Entry/Exit Office TZDA		22.Loc. Of Goods WATZDA001		23.AWB/BL/RCN/Shipping Order 057-93707633	

Result of Valuation :

State	Currency	TOTAL FOB	Freight	Insurance	Othe charges	Deductions	Total Customs Value
Declared	TZS	11,304,633.17	2,792,163.70	670,119.29	69,804.09		12,044,556.55
Assessed	TZS	11,304,633.17	2,792,163.70	670,119.29	69,804.09		12,044,556.55

Item No. 1		24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Suspensions systems and parts thereof(including shock-absorbers)			D	8708.80.00.0000	3,164,124.37	11,304,633.17
TRUCK SPARE PARTS			A	8708.80.00.0000	3,164,124.37	11,304,633.17
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	81623856043 SHOCK ABSORBER	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	531.80	1,063.60
			A	2	531.80	1,063.60
			D			
			A			
			D			
			A			

Declaration by Importer/Importer's Agent (Who must sign and stamp either of the declaration below)		TANZANIA REVENUE AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE
I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	
SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP		issued by TRA for importer's information on TRA's assessment related to HS. Codes & Customs Values SIGNATURE

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	3,164,124.37		10.00	316,413.00			1
CPF	2,969,745.31		0.60	17,819.00			1
RDL	3,164,124.37		1.50	47,462.00			1
VAT	3,545,818.37		18.00	638,248.00			1
Total taxes for item 1			1,019,942.00				
Item No. 2	24.Description			25.H.S. Code	26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Other screws and bolts, whether or not with their nuts or washers				D	7318.15.00.0000	213,599.22	11,304,633.17
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	7318.15.00.0000	213,599.22	11,304,633.17
No	28.Model, Specification		Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price	
1	06014934719 BOLT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	10	1.50	15.00
				A	10	1.50	15.00
2	06022021013 COLAR BOLT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	8	2.30	18.40
				A	8	2.30	18.40
3	81900300136 BOLT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	8	4.80	38.40
				A	8	4.80	38.40
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	213,599.22		25.00	53,400.00			1
CPF	200,477.35		0.60	1,203.00			1
RDL	213,599.22		1.50	3,204.00			1
VAT	271,406.22		18.00	48,854.00			1
Total taxes for item 2			106,661.00				

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 3		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Brakes and servo-brakes;parts thereof				D	8708.30.00.0000	1,163,491.01		11,304,633.17			
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	8708.30.00.0000	1,163,491.01		11,304,633.17			
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81523156156 HAND BRAKE VALVE		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3	27.70		83.10		
					A	3	27.70		83.10		
2	81502216102 BRAKE LINING		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	4	38.50		154.00		
					A	4	38.50		154.00		
3	81502210859 BRAKE LINING		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	4	38.50		154.00		
					A	4	38.50		154.00		
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		1,163,491.01		10.00	116,350.00						1
CPF		1,092,015.22		0.60	6,553.00						1
RDL		1,163,491.01		1.50	17,453.00						1
VAT		1,303,847.01		18.00	234,693.00						1
Total taxes for item 3				375,049.00							
Item No. 4		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Other:Parts suitable for use solely or prin:Of machinery of heading 84.26, 84.29					D	8431.49.00.0000	350,743.01		11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS					A	8431.49.00.0000	350,743.01		11,304,633.17		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	51064020061 THERMOSTAT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3	8.00		24.00		
					A	3	8.00		24.00		
2	81303006003 REPAIR KIT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1	15.90		15.90		
					A	1	15.90		15.90		

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

3	81922010109 RIVET - PRICE FOR 1KG	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	3	8.00	24.00
			A	3	8.00	24.00
4	06290200210 CIRCLIP	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	3.70	7.40
			A	2	3.70	7.40
5	81442056013 REPAIR KIT KING PIN	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	1	46.60	46.60
			A	1	46.60	46.60

29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	350,743.01	10.00	35,075.00			1
CPF	329,196.10	0.60	1,976.00			1
RDL	350,743.01	1.50	5,262.00			1
VAT	393,056.01	18.00	70,751.00			1

Total taxes for item 4

113,064.00

Item No. 5		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value	
Other electric lamps and lighting fittings				D	9405.40.00.0000	120,186.75	11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	9405.40.00.0000	120,186.75	11,304,633.17		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price
1	81251016274 HEAD LAMP		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2	20.20	40.40	
					A	2	20.20	40.40	

29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	120,186.75	25.00	30,047.00			1
CPF	112,803.41	0.60	677.00			1
RDL	120,186.75	1.50	1,803.00			1
VAT	152,713.75	18.00	27,489.00			1

Total taxes for item 5

60,016.00

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 6		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Other:Screws, bolts, nuts, coach screws, screw hooks, rivet:Nonthreaded articles				D	7318.29.00.0000	116,914.34		11,304,633.17			
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	7318.29.00.0000	116,914.34		11,304,633.17			
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	51965016002 RUBBER SEAL RING		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3	7.10		21.30		
					A	3	7.10		21.30		
2	06569390050 O RING		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	40	0.30		12.00		
					A	40	0.30		12.00		
3	81942890064 SPACER RING		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2	3.00		6.00		
					A	2	3.00		6.00		
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		116,914.34		10.00	11,692.00						1
CPF		109,732.03		0.60	659.00						1
RDL		116,914.34		1.50	1,754.00						1
VAT		131,019.34		18.00	23,584.00						1
Total taxes for item 6				37,689.00							
Item No. 7		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Valves for oleohydraulic or pneumatic transmissions					D	8481.20.00.0000	4,789,322.89		11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS					A	8481.20.00.0000	4,789,322.89		11,304,633.17		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81621066046 CONTROL VALVE - 81.52106-6046		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2	762.50		1,525.00		
					A	2	762.50		1,525.00		
2	81523156156 HAND BRAKE VALVE		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1	27.70		27.70		
					A	1	27.70		27.70		

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

3	81512606059 DRAIN VALVE	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	4	2.90	11.60
			A	4	2.90	11.60
4	81521516098 4 CIRCUIT PROTECTION VALVE	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	1	36.90	36.90
			A	1	36.90	36.90
5	81512606059 DRAIN VALVE	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	3	2.90	8.70
			A	3	2.90	8.70

29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	4,789,322.89	10.00	478,933.00			1
CPF	4,495,104.34	0.60	26,971.00			1
RDL	4,789,322.89	1.50	71,840.00			1
VAT	5,367,066.89	18.00	966,073.00			1

Total taxes for item 7

1,543,817.00

Item No. 8		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value	
Clutches and shaft couplings (including universal joints) TRUCK SPARE PARTS				D	8483.60.00.0000	210,921.79		11,304,633.17	
				A	8483.60.00.0000	210,921.79		11,304,633.17	
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price
1	81307256116 CLUTCH BOOSTER		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1	70.90		70.90
					A	1	70.90		70.90

29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	210,921.79	10.00	21,093.00			1
CPF	197,964.41	0.60	1,188.00			1
RDL	210,921.79	1.50	3,164.00			1
VAT	236,366.79	18.00	42,547.00			1

Total taxes for item 8

67,992.00

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 9		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Other:OtherTraps and sneers for the destru:Reels for fire hose				D	7326.90.90.0000	817,210.38		11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	7326.90.90.0000	817,210.38		11,304,633.17		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price	
1	81432706152 A FRAME (V-STAY)		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1	125.10		125.10	
					A	1	125.10		125.10	
2	81432706117 A FRAME (V-STAY)		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1	144.10		144.10	
					A	1	144.10		144.10	
3	81960020191 PROTECTIVE CAP		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3	1.10		3.30	
					A	3	1.10		3.30	
4	81960020191 PROTECTIVE CAP		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2	1.10		2.20	
					A	2	1.10		2.20	
29. Taxes										
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code	MOP
IMP		817,210.38		25.00	204,303.00					1
CPF		767,007.37		0.60	4,603.00					1
RDL		817,210.38		1.50	12,259.00					1
VAT		1,038,375.38		18.00	186,908.00					1
Total taxes for item 9				408,073.00						
Item No. 10		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Other:Electrical apparatus for switching or prote:Lampholders, plugs and sockets				D	8536.69.00.0000	35,699.03		11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	8536.69.00.0000	35,699.03		11,304,633.17		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price	
1	51981816021 W PLUG		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3	4.00		12.00	
					A	3	4.00		12.00	
29. Taxes										
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code	MOP
IMP		35,699.03		10.00	3,570.00					1

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
CPF		33,505.96	0.60	202.00			1
RDL		35,699.03	1.50	536.00			1
VAT		40,007.03	18.00	7,202.00			1
Total taxes for item 10				11,510.00			
Item No. 11	24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Other:Tube or pipe fittings (for example, couplings, elbows, sleeves), of				D	7307.99.00.0000	309,689.12	11,304,633.17
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	7307.99.00.0000	309,689.12	11,304,633.17
No	28.Model, Specification		Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	06717590027 ELBOW UNION		TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	2.30	4.60
				A	2	2.30	4.60
2	81981816208 ELBOW UNION		TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	3	19.90	59.70
				A	3	19.90	59.70
3	81981816208 ELBOW UNION		TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	19.90	39.80
				A	2	19.90	39.80
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP		309,689.12	25.00	77,423.00			1
CPF		290,664.24	0.60	1,744.00			1
RDL		309,689.12	1.50	4,646.00			1
VAT		393,502.12	18.00	70,831.00			1
Total taxes for item 11				154,644.00			

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 12		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Other:Tube or pipe fittings (for example, couplings, elbows, sleeves), of				D	7307.99.00.0000		38,078.97		11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS				A	7307.99.00.0000		38,078.97		11,304,633.17		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81981836309 SLOT COUPLING		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	4		3.20		12.80	
					A	4		3.20		12.80	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		38,078.97		25.00	9,520.00						1
CPF		35,739.70		0.60	215.00						1
RDL		38,078.97		1.50	572.00						1
VAT		48,385.97		18.00	8,710.00						1
Total taxes for item 12				19,017.00							
Item No. 13		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Other:Other articles of vulcanised rubber other than hard rubber.					D	4016.99.00.0000		182,957.55		11,304,633.17	
TRUCK SPARE PARTS					A	4016.99.00.0000		182,957.55		11,304,633.17	
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81964010152 RUBBER JOINT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2		19.50		39.00	
					A	2		19.50		39.00	
2	51960010029 RUBBER GROMMET		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3		7.50		22.50	
					A	3		7.50		22.50	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		182,957.55		10.00	18,296.00						1
CPF		171,718.07		0.60	1,031.00						1
RDL		182,957.55		1.50	2,745.00						1
VAT		205,029.55		18.00	36,906.00						1
Total taxes for item 13				58,978.00							

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 14		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Other:Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles of:Other parts and accessories				D	8708.99.00.0000		531,618.11		11,304,633.17		
				A	8708.99.00.0000		531,618.11		11,304,633.17		
TRUCK SPARE PARTS											
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	81473030045 OIL DIP STICK		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1		3.70		3.70	
					A	1		3.70		3.70	
2	81442056013 REPAIR KIT KING PIN		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3		46.60		139.80	
					A	3		46.60		139.80	
3	81326705091 SHIFT LEVER ASSY		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1		17.20		17.20	
					A	1		17.20		17.20	
4	81066200135 AIR VENT		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1		18.00		18.00	
					A	1		18.00		18.00	
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		531,618.11		10.00	53,162.00						1
CPF		498,959.65		0.60	2,994.00						1
RDL		531,618.11		1.50	7,975.00						1
VAT		595,749.11		18.00	107,235.00						1
Total taxes for item 14				171,366.00							